
Washington State 
Department of Transportation Y Agreement Information 

Return this form and original executed agreement to csa 
Payee Name and Address Agreement Number Supplement Number 

David Evans and Associates, Inc. 
Y-9245 3 415 - 118th Avenue SE 

Bellevue, WA 98005 Agreement Manager Region 

George Humphrey Southwest 

Federal Employer ID Number OR Social Security Number UBI Number 

93-0661195 600227608 
Org. Code < Type of Agreement Agreement Designation 

441101 ~A&E ~ Master Agreement 
Start Date < o Personal Services o Project Specific 

4/23/2010 o Sole Source 
End Date < ~ Task Order 

12/3112011 

Project Title 

Columbia River Crossing Project, Supplement No.3 provides for a time extension 
from June 30, 2010 to December 31, 2011 

Project Description 

Supplement No.3 provides for a time extension from June 30, 2010 to December 31, 
2011 

Payable Agreement Work by Others to be PAID by WSDOT 

preparer'sSigna~~ 0~~ 

DOT Form 130-015 EF 
11/2009 

Date 

4/26/2010 

Maximum Amount Payable 

$95,000,000.00 
Phone 

705-7029 



1 Agreement Number Y-9245 

2 Supplement Number 03 

3 This SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT is made and entered into on this 

4 23rJ day of Apti I ,2010, between the State of 

5 Washington, acting through the Washington State Department of Transportation, and the 

6 Secretary of Transportation, hereinafter called the "STATE," and David Evans & Associates, 

7 Inc., hereinafter called the "CONSULTANT." 

8 WHEREAS, Section IV of the original AGREEMENT provides for revisions to the 

9 agreement date for completion by SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT; and 

10 WHEREAS, this SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT is for the purpose of extending the date 

11 of completion ofthe AGREEMENT. 

12 NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the terms, conditions, covenant, and performance 

13 contained herein, or attached and incorporated and made a part hereof, the parties hereto 

14 agree as follows: 

15 Each and every provision of the original AGREEMENT shall remain in full force and effect, 

16 except as modified as follows: 

17 I\T 
18 Time for Beginning and Completion 

19 Section IV, "Time for Beginning and Completion" is being modified to extend the 

20 completion date from June 30, 2010 to December 31,2011. 

21 

Agreement Number Y-9245 
Supplement Number 03 

Page Number 1 



1 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this AGREEMENT as of the day 

2 and year first above written. 

3 DAVID EVANS & ASSOCIATES, INC. WASHINGTON STATE 
4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

This Documentfor Time Extension has been approved as toform by the Office of the 

Attorney General. Any further modification, change, or reformation of this AGREEMENT 

shall require approval as to form by the Office of the Attorney General. 

Agreement Number Y-9245 
Supplement Number 03 

Page Number 2 



PSC / A & E 
AGREEMENT REVIEW TRANSMITTAL 

Date: April 26,2010 
To: Accounting / MS-47420 

From: Consultant Services / MS-47323 

Agreement Number Supplement Number Reqion / Division 

Y-9245 03 SWR 
Firm Name 

David Evans and Associates, Inc. 
Agreement Title 

I-5, Columbia River Crossing Project 

Agreement Type: 
D Personal Service Contract 

IZI A&E 

Work Order 

We have completed our review of the above referenced agreement in accordance with 
departmental Directive D 13-70 (SC) and: 

IZI We have no comments or recommendations for revision to the agreement. No reply required. 

D We request that you consider the following comments and recommendations and return the original of this form with 
your approval or comments. 

Initial Comments: 

Response to Reply: 

Reply: 
D Revisions made. (See attached.) 
D Comments or recommendations not incorporated because: 

/'\(\ .\\ 

f'f. ( I ~ 
$;'QInofure 'I. Date 

'/ I flU v\,IM IJ Y ~ NJ v, April 26,2010 
v I 

I 


